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Your solution for low to moderate risk 
transactional bonds 
The Liberty Mutual Surety National Bond Center (NBC) provides responsive 
and flexible service for your customers’ bond obligations. Our NBC underwriters 
are trusted advisors who understand your time-sensitive and specialized 
needs, and are highly trained to assist with a variety of transactional 
commercial bonds, including fidelity and probate, as well as transactional 
bonds for smaller-sized contractors. 

You’ll be assigned one underwriter from the team, who can assist you with all 
of your needs. The NBC can assist you with a number of tasks, including:

• Agency appointments
• Field office referrals
• Renewals, declinations, or reunderwriting
• Assistance with our online bond issuance platform

Our team
Linda Voelker, Bond Manager 
847-224-8209 
linda.voelker@libertymutual.com

Northeast region
Cyrille Attobra, Underwriter

Rob Desharnais, Territory Manager
978-399-9347
robert.desharnais@libertymutual.com

Southeast region
Lycie Owens, Underwriter

Leslea Nichols, Territory Manager
469-387-8223
leslea.nichols@libertymutual.com

Midwest region
Sally Tinkle, Underwriter

Erin Solt-Gough, Territory Manager
317-509-4014
erin.solt@libertymutual.com

Contact us 

Our team is available to assist  
you Monday through Friday,  
8:00 a.m. – 7:30 p.m. EST 

• Click to join a live chat with our 
NBC staff! Click the chat icon  
from our Agents’ Portal.

• Call us at 888-844-2663.
• Fax us at 866-547-4883.
• Email us at  

bonds@libertymutual.com.

Central region
Deborah Manora, Underwriter

Tom Damm, Territory Manager
720-527-7271
tom.damm@libertymutual.com

Western region
Eric Melton, Underwriter

Steve Marano, Territory Manager
949-577-3899
stephen.marano@libertymutual.com

Large Affinity & Special Opportunities 
Jeanine Pettrone
317-660-3998
jeanine.pettrone@libertymutual.com

National Bond Center 
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